
ject Accounts Officer 
nning & Development Department 

flnw University of Health Sciences 

'4 r 

DrectciV rinance 

Mr. bahi5 
Additional Direcli1lance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2022/084, 
Ref No DUIISIW&S-NIT/100 Dated: 14 Nov, 2022 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical & Financial 
Bid Opening date: 

9. No. of Bid Technically & 
Financially qualified:  

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning 

Of Parking Barrier over number plate 

Recognition at DMC I DDC Campus, DUHS. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPP Rule 
2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

(a) DUllS website 
(b)SPPRA website NIT ID # T00573-22-0009 

Two (02) Nos. 

One (01) Nos. 

Dec 03, 2022 at 11:30 am. 

One (01) (Single Bid Accepted) 

10. Technical Evaluation Report: Attached as Annexure -1 

11. Financial Evaluation Report: Attached as Annexure -2 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

Only single bidder has participated in the bidding process, In the light of entire evaluation results 
the MIs. Mufaddal Engineering & Trading has technically as well as financially qualified 
(Single Bid Accepted).Therefore it is recommended that contract may be awarded to 
M/s. Mufaddal Engineering & Trading for Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 
Parking Barrier over nuberte recognition at Karachi 

Execute uner 
Vorks & Servc"' {i,1i- 

Do,' tinivi1'' 1eU cIeiices 

Mr. afa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, Dow University 

of He h Sciences DUBS 

Mr. YasirRaza Shaikhm 
(MthbIFxteñiai) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

ir MuzffarAIi Shah 
Dfrector 

Phnnm & ev&opment 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ah Sha' (WiWty c,f Health Scieices 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 



ENGR. 

orvices Deoe -ieer 
Dow çkiversv o Heat Sci000ee 
/ 

Page 1 of 2 

Project Accounts Officer 
Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

b. 4hSluth 

Dow University ot Hea'th Scielces 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING 

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier over 
Number Plate Recognition at DMC / DDC Campus, DUHS, Karachi 

In respect of NIT No DUIHS/W&S/2022/840 Ref No DUHS/W&S-NIT/100 Dated: 14 Nov, 2022 

for which technical & financial bids were opened. 

Date& Time: 03rd Dee, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. 

Venue: Office of the Director Planning & Development 5' Floor, Administration Block, 
(DMC Campus), Karachi. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee was held on 03rd Dec, 2022 at 11:30 a.m. to 

open and evaluate the bids for the above tender at DUllS, Karachi 

The participants include: 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Hamid All Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 



Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participants and then 
commenced the proceedings. There are Two Firms purchased the bidding documents, while only Single 
bid was received up to the bid closing time. 
The rates quoted by the bidder were read aloud along with amount of 2.5% of bid security pay order 
attached by the bidder which were documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 

S.no Name of Bidder 
Total Bid 
Amount  

Bid 
Security 
(2.5%) 

Name of Bank, 
Pay order No & 

Date 

Comparison 
with 

Engineering 
Estimated 

Cost 

Remarks 

MIs. Mufaddal 
Engineering & 
Trading 

1,500,000/- 38,025/- 
Habib Metro 
P.O # 16373271 
02-12-2022 

Within 20% 
of Estimated 
Cost 

Technically & 
Financially 
Qualified 

Only Single bidder submitted their bid. The summary of technical and financial bid evaluation reports 
are attached as Annexure- 1 and Annexure-2 respectively as per technical and financial bid evaluation 
reports MIs. Mufaddal Engineering & Trading has qualified by the Committee. 
(Single Bid Accepted). 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

1.  
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS , 

/ 

Pir 11/ZaffQrA/j 

Planning & Deve(o Dow Ufl1VCfSWof Healths 

2.  
Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

r caji 

-- 

3.  

Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

DOW 
i(ara 

- 

4 
Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS e 

/ u 3 3) 

5. 
Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

/ 
•ect 

Qc2: 
Accounts Officer 

Department 
of Health Sciences 

ing & Development 
'ow University 

Page 2 of 2 



Project Accounts Officer 
' lanning & Development Department 

1 Dow University of Health Sciences 

QQ , '4 U 

Vcrks ServcF; DDaflmeIL 

Di' r 1 5C 

MuzfJarAii Shah 
Director 

Planning & Development 
ow University of Health Scieices 

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier over 
number plate recognition at DMC / DDC Campus, DUHS, Karachi 

NIT No DUHS/W&S/2022/840 Ref No DUHS/W&S-NIT/100 

Annexure-2 

FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT 

S.no Name of Form or Bidder 
Cost Offered by the 

Bidder 
Remarks 

1. MIs. Mufaddal Engineering 
& Trading 

1,500,000/- 
Single Bid Accepted 
as within 20% of 
Estimated Cost. 

Remarks:  
Only Single Bidder has submitted the bidding document and qualified technically as well as financially. 

Mr.Mustafa Ali (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

Mr. Y.sii1azaSbaikh 
(Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, Dow University 

of Health Sciences DUBS 

Dhcor Finance 

Mr. Hamid AfrI lf
'°  

Additional Director Finan" 
Dow University of Health Scienôes DUBS 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 



i. 

A. 
'ic; 

ScInrs 

Pir Muz€rffar A!! hah 
Director 

Planning & )eveloprnent 
Dow Urthceyfty of Health Scieices 

Project Accounts Officer 
anning & Development Department 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier over 
number plate recognition at DMC / DDC Campus, DUHS, Karachi 

NIT No DUHS/W&S/2022/840 Ref No DUHS/W&S-NIT/100 

Annexure — 

TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION REPORT 

DETAIL CRITERIA 
ATTACHMENT OF 
RELEVANT EVIDENCE 

ATTACHED 
YES / NO 

1. GST and NTN Registered Mandatory 

DOCUMENTARY 
PROOF TO BE 
ATTACHED. 

r 
• .. 

YES 

2. Active Tax Payer List (ATL) of FBR 
3. Status as "Active" and Compliance Level is 

100% 
4. Registration with PEC At least C4 or 

higher 

Mandatory 
YES 

5. Proof of Non-Blacklisting: 
Affidavit on legal paper of appropriate value (duly 

attested from notary public)/letterhead that the 
firm/company is neither black listed nor in 
litigation with any of its public sector client 

Mandatory 

YES 

6. Technical Compliance Sheet 
Provide Technical Compliance Sheet in 
Tabulated Form specifying the compliance 
of each and every quoted item with 
minimum 
Specification of required items mentioned 
in Bill of Quantity (BOQ) of this document. 

Mandatory 

YES 

7. Brochure and technical Literature 
with complete software and execution 
details . 
Detail of equipment, brands, country of 
origin with complete specification 

Mandatory 

YES 

8. Professional Experience (Form No. 3) 
The bidder must have done at least Three (03) 
Contracts of similar nature. "Similar Nature 
Means SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 
PARKING BARRIER OVER NUMBER 
PLATE 
RECOGNI11ON in any Institute" (Please submit 
copy of P0/Contract Agreement/Notification 
of Award/satisfactory certificate). 

Mandatory 

YES 

9. Clientele List 
Mandatory 

YES 

10. The bidder must have average annual turnover! 
in preceding three financial years (on closing of 
last fiscal years) should be above 25 Million in 
PKR annually demonstrated through 
Income Tax 
Returns (ITR — FBR), with audited 
statement of accounts details to l submitted. 

Mandatory 

YES 

J , 



yr i;i 

t%s &Servrtntent 
University of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

nning & Development 
versity of Health Scie-ices 

Qc4.  
Project Accounts Officer 

Planning & Development Department 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

'V. 

.az Sh 

p'anning & DeVe10Pme 

Jtnn&h SindhM
Unive5 

D 

ENGR.,S 

1w 

S1\0 0  dct• 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

DATED 03-DEC-2022 

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier Over Number Plate 

Recognition at DMC I DDC campus, DUHS, Karachi 
NIT # DUHSIW&S120221840 (Ref No: DUHSIW&S-NIT/100) DATED: NOV 14, 2022 

Note :The following Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed on 03-Dec-2022 at 11:00 a.m and publicly opened on the same date at 11:30 a.m 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NO. Firm I Company Name 
REPRESENTATIVE 

(Name) 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

COMPANYS EMAIL ADDRESS 
(Atleast two) 

SIGNATURE 

- 

/ 
• 

/ 
Pir Muzaffar 

4tcL  

All ShaI  

 I   /   
- / 

- '  

Q 

L 

4c 



DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-WORKS 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 03-DEC-2022 AT 11:30 A.M  

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier Over Number 

Plate Recognition at DMC / DDC campus, DUHS, Karachi 
NIT # DUHSW&S/20221840 (Ref No: DUHSW&S-NIT/100) DATED: NOV 14, 2022  

S NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGN ATION SIGNATURE 

I Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Pir 
/1 PIflflIIg & Dev 

Dow Univei'jt, ofJ-IF 

2 Mr. Hamid Ali Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences • .• 

3 Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

— 

4 Mr. Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Sciences 

5 Mr.Mustafa All (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

-< 

Qf/'/t Q2$ 
-Project Accounts Officer 

-nning & Development Depart 
flnw Hnlvrsitv of Health Sc'e 

ent 
ces 

/111 Shah 
r 
!Opment 
aith Scie,ces 



es 

CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the 
technically qualified bids for "Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of Parking Barrier 
over number plate recognition at DMC I DDC Campus, DIJHS, Karachi" In respect of 
NIT No DUHSIW&S/20221840 Ref No DIJHS/W&S-NITI100 Dated: 14 Nov, 2022 for which 
technical & financial bids were opened on 03-Dec, 2022 at 11:30 am 

SAME OF MEMBERS SJG 
-ft 

I 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah (Chairman) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

' 

IFJnning& i  
Dw unjvercVGt 1ent  

2 
Mr. Hamid Au Shah (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

r nce 
Ada i science 

Dow UrverstV 01 

KaraCTh 

3 
Mr. Yasir Raza Shaikh (Member External) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University JSMU 

4 
Mr Syed Abdullah Sabir (Member) 
Executive Engineer, Dow University of 
Health Sciences DUHS 

Oo L4 
7 

5 

Mr.Mustafa Au (Secretary / Member) 
Project Accounts Officer, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

- & Deve:pnientDepartment 
y ..44 JniversitY of Health Sciences 





'I 

'9 
OFFICE OF THE DIREcToR WORKS & SERVICES 
DOW UNiVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. Direct No. 92-21-3877100 Ext: 5814 
Tel: 9215754-57 Website: www.duhs,edu 

No. DUEIS/W&S/2022/84t) Dated: November 14, 2022 

RE-TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders from interested Dealers f Distribution I Manufacturers having registration with Federal Board of 
Revenue (FBR), [ncome Tax J)epartment, Sindh Revenue Service Board, Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council 
(PEC) in appropriate category. 

S 

No: 
NAME OF WORK 

...., 

ESTIMATE. 

COST 
METHOD OF 

PROCUREMENT 

COMLET1ON 

. . 

1.  

Providing, Fixing, installation & Commissioning of 
Parking Barrier over number plate recognition at 
DMC / DDC Campus DUHS, Karachi 
Ref No: DUUS/W&S-NIT/100 

Quoted Rate 
Sin le Stage g 

Single Envelope 
03 Months 

2.  

Providing, Fixing, Installation & Commissioning of 
Tripod Turnstile at DMC Campus, DIJHS, Karachi 
Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/101 

Quoted Rate 
Single Stage 

Single Envelope 
03 Months 

Tender Fee Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees lwo 7housandOn/y,.i Non-Refundable in shape of Pay Order 
/ Demand l)raft in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi. 

Bid Security 2.5% of the total bid value. 

Purchasing Date & Time Front the date of posted on Authority's Website 
to 02-12-2022 (10 a.rn to 02 p.tn) 

Bids Delivery & Opening 
Date & Time 

03-12-2022 at 11:00 n.m & 11:30 a.nt. 

Detailed Specification are mentioned in the prescribed lender documents alongwith terms and conditions. 

Bidding documents can be download from SPPRA website or Dow University of Health Sciences, website, 

Conditional Bids, Telegraphic Bids, Bids not accompanied by Bid Security of required amount and form, 

bids received after specific date and time and bids of Black Listed firms will be rejected. 

In case of any unforeseen situation or government holiday resulting in closure of office on the date of 

opening, bids shall be submitted / opened on next working day at the given time. The Dow University of 

Uealth Sciences, Karachi (DUllS) reserves the right to reject any or all the bids subject to the relevant 
provisions of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto date). 

ADDRESS FOR PURCUASINC OF BIDDiNG DOCUMENTS, SUBMISSION AND OPENING OF 
BIDS:  

Office of the Director Planning & Development, Dow University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), 5tb 
Floor Administration Block. Baba-e-Urdu Road near Civil Hospital(arachi. 

/
DiRECT Pir"kuzA, 

£ frueri <lth Sciences, Karachi 

Planning & Developm 
Project Accounts Officer nrveit ot Health Scieices 

PlannIng & Development Department 
flnw University of Health SclenC ENGfl. SYE1 /31Ut&4 2W)ç 

Execut %iiriee 
Wor S iv rc e 

Dow 1Jnivo fty ui HeaDh Sciences 
Kaacl!i 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

